
Cal. Procedure - UT001.001 Calibration Date- Jan 10 2022

Technician

Report #2022-03-27

GLENN ALLEN

INLET SEPARATOR

20220026

01-25-076-01W6

EAGLESHAM BATTERY

556555

NORTHERN - AB

CGSB UT2 - 9738







CRN: T4475.2

Year Built: 2005
Vessel Name: INLET SEPARATOR
District Unit: NORTHERN - AB

Tag Number: -

Vessel Number: 556555

Skid: PKG54494

Dwg: 3

Survey Date: 27/03/2022Serial Number: 523557

LONG RUN EXPLORATION

Process:

Location: EAGLESHAM

LSD: 01-25-076-01W6Manufacturer: BROMLEY

SOUR

Inspector: DOUG GOHMANN

Vessel CA: 0.1250
Project #: FGG-032231

Shell MAWP PSI: 720 MAWT F: 100
Tube MAWP PSI: MAWT F:

PSV (SS) Number: PSV (SS) Set Pressure: PSV (SS) Calibration Date:

PSV (TS) Number: PSV (TS) Set Pressure: PSV (TS) Calibration Date:

Comments-->

3-05

1.3821.392

60

20231.3750

0.1250

1.0342

0.000

0.000

2042

Head

Ellipsoidal

SA 516 - 70

2015

2022

Shape

OD

Spec.

OK

VIII Div 1

Material

1.3821.386

1.385

1.382

1.383

1.385

1.389

1.389

1.391

1.382

1.397

1.397

1.397

1.389

1.3821.3962010

Baseline

1.391

1.382

1.397

1.405

1.399

1.401

ST Loss MPY

LT Loss MPY

Previous Current

shell Side

CML Description MinAvgYear

Recommended Next 
Inspection

Recommended 
Retirement

Nominal

TMIN

CA

Comments-->

3-10

1.2601.264

60

20231.2500

0.1250

1.0578

0.002

0.001

2042

Shell

Cylindrical

SA 516 - 70

2015

2022

Shape

OD

Spec.

OK

VIII Div 1

Material

1.2451.258

1.258

1.260

1.265

1.260

1.257

1.245

1.268

1.268

1.265

1.260

1.260

1.263

1.2631.2672010

Baseline

1.268

1.271

1.267

1.268

1.264

1.263

ST Loss MPY

LT Loss MPY

Previous Current

shell Side

CML Description MinAvgYear

Recommended Next 
Inspection

Recommended 
Retirement

Nominal

TMIN

CA

Comments-->

3-15

1.2561.258

60

20231.2500

0.1250

1.0578

0.000

0.000

2042

Shell

Cylindrical

SA 516 - 70

2015

2022

Shape

OD

Spec.

OK

VIII Div 1

Material

1.2561.258

1.257

1.256

1.257

1.258

1.257

1.260

1.257

1.256

1.258

1.258

1.259

1.260

1.2581.2602010

Baseline

1.260

1.260

1.258

1.261

1.259

1.262

ST Loss MPY

LT Loss MPY

Previous Current

shell Side

CML Description MinAvgYear

Recommended Next 
Inspection

Recommended 
Retirement

Nominal

TMIN

CA



CRN: T4475.2

Year Built: 2005
Vessel Name: INLET SEPARATOR
District Unit: NORTHERN - AB

Tag Number: -

Vessel Number: 556555

Skid: PKG54494

Dwg: 3

Survey Date: 27/03/2022Serial Number: 523557

LONG RUN EXPLORATION

Process:

Location: EAGLESHAM

LSD: 01-25-076-01W6Manufacturer: BROMLEY

SOUR

Inspector: DOUG GOHMANN

Vessel CA: 0.1250
Project #: FGG-032231

Shell MAWP PSI: 720 MAWT F: 100
Tube MAWP PSI: MAWT F:

PSV (SS) Number: PSV (SS) Set Pressure: PSV (SS) Calibration Date:

PSV (TS) Number: PSV (TS) Set Pressure: PSV (TS) Calibration Date:

Comments-->

3-20

1.2781.281

60

20231.2500

0.1250

1.0578

0.001

0.001

2042

Shell

Cylindrical

SA 516 - 70

2015

2022

Shape

OD

Spec.

OK

VIII Div 1

Material

1.2701.278

1.281

1.281

1.281

1.270

1.277

1.278

1.281

1.281

1.281

1.278

1.282

1.284

1.2841.2852010

Baseline

1.289

1.284

1.284

1.285

1.284

1.284

ST Loss MPY

LT Loss MPY

Previous Current

shell Side

CML Description MinAvgYear

Recommended Next 
Inspection

Recommended 
Retirement

Nominal

TMIN

CA

Comments-->

3-25

1.2881.290

60

20231.2500

0.1250

1.0578

0.000

0.000

2042

Shell

Cylindrical

SA 516 - 70

2015

2022

Shape

OD

Spec.

OK

VIII Div 1

Material

1.2851.288

1.287

1.286

1.287

1.285

1.291

1.289

1.291

1.288

1.289

1.289

1.291

1.289

1.2881.2932010

Baseline

1.291

1.288

1.292

1.293

1.297

1.298

ST Loss MPY

LT Loss MPY

Previous Current

shell Side

CML Description MinAvgYear

Recommended Next 
Inspection

Recommended 
Retirement

Nominal

TMIN

CA

Comments-->

3-30

1.2781.288

60

20231.2500

0.1250

1.0578

0.000

0.000

2042

Shell

Cylindrical

SA 516 - 70

2015

2022

Shape

OD

Spec.

OK

VIII Div 1

Material

1.2781.285

1.292

1.282

1.278

1.296

1.282

1.279

1.293

1.284

1.278

1.297

1.295

1.279

1.2781.2882010

Baseline

1.293

1.284

1.278

1.297

1.295

1.279

ST Loss MPY

LT Loss MPY

Previous Current

shell Side

CML Description MinAvgYear

Recommended Next 
Inspection

Recommended 
Retirement

Nominal

TMIN

CA



CRN: T4475.2

Year Built: 2005
Vessel Name: INLET SEPARATOR
District Unit: NORTHERN - AB

Tag Number: -

Vessel Number: 556555

Skid: PKG54494

Dwg: 3

Survey Date: 27/03/2022Serial Number: 523557

LONG RUN EXPLORATION

Process:

Location: EAGLESHAM

LSD: 01-25-076-01W6Manufacturer: BROMLEY

SOUR

Inspector: DOUG GOHMANN

Vessel CA: 0.1250
Project #: FGG-032231

Shell MAWP PSI: 720 MAWT F: 100
Tube MAWP PSI: MAWT F:

PSV (SS) Number: PSV (SS) Set Pressure: PSV (SS) Calibration Date:

PSV (TS) Number: PSV (TS) Set Pressure: PSV (TS) Calibration Date:

Comments-->

3-35

1.3681.370

60

20231.3750

0.1250

1.0342

0.000

0.000

2042

Head

Ellipsoidal

SA 516 - 70

2015

2022

Shape

OD

Spec.

OK

VIII Div 1

Material

1.3681.370

1.372

1.370

1.368

1.371

1.371

1.370

1.372

1.370

1.368

1.371

1.371

1.370

1.3681.3812010

Baseline

1.372

1.370

1.368

1.390

1.392

1.392

ST Loss MPY

LT Loss MPY

Previous Current

shell Side

CML Description MinAvgYear

Recommended Next 
Inspection

Recommended 
Retirement

Nominal

TMIN

CA

Comments-->

3-40

0.3450.347

2.375

20230.3430

0.1250

0.0365

0.000

0.001

2042

Nozzle

Cylindrical

SA 106 - B

2015

2022

Shape

OD

Spec.

OK

VIII Div 1

Material

0.3450.347

0.348

0.348

0.348

0.345

0.345

0.345

0.348

0.348

0.348

0.345

0.345

0.345

0.3570.3602010

Baseline

0.360

0.359

0.357

0.359

0.364

0.363

ST Loss MPY

LT Loss MPY

Previous Current

shell Side

CML Description MinAvgYear

Recommended Next 
Inspection

Recommended 
Retirement

Nominal

TMIN

CA

Comments-->

3-45

6.625

20230.2800

0.0350

0.1171

0.000

2042

Piping

90° Elbow

A 234 - WPB

2010

NO ACCESS - CONFINED SPACE

Shape

OD

Spec.

OK

B31.3

Material

0.2510.256

0.259

0.259

0.259

0.256

0.251

0.253

0.2510.2562010

Baseline

0.259

0.259

0.259

0.256

0.251

0.253

ST Loss MPY

LT Loss MPY

Previous Current

shell Side

CML Description MinAvgYear

Recommended Next 
Inspection

Recommended 
Retirement

Nominal

TMIN

CA



CRN: T4475.2

Year Built: 2005
Vessel Name: INLET SEPARATOR
District Unit: NORTHERN - AB

Tag Number: -

Vessel Number: 556555

Skid: PKG54494

Dwg: 3

Survey Date: 27/03/2022Serial Number: 523557

LONG RUN EXPLORATION

Process:

Location: EAGLESHAM

LSD: 01-25-076-01W6Manufacturer: BROMLEY

SOUR

Inspector: DOUG GOHMANN

Vessel CA: 0.1250
Project #: FGG-032231

Shell MAWP PSI: 720 MAWT F: 100
Tube MAWP PSI: MAWT F:

PSV (SS) Number: PSV (SS) Set Pressure: PSV (SS) Calibration Date:

PSV (TS) Number: PSV (TS) Set Pressure: PSV (TS) Calibration Date:

Comments-->

3-50

0.4910.499

8.625

20230.5000

0.0625

0.1525

0.000

0.000

2042

Piping

90° Elbow

A 234 - WPB

2015

2022

Shape

OD

Spec.

OK

B31.3

Material

0.4890.495

0.507

0.499

0.489

0.491

0.493

0.491

0.507

0.507

0.507

0.491

0.493

0.491

0.4910.5022010

Baseline

0.507

0.510

0.508

0.491

0.494

0.504

ST Loss MPY

LT Loss MPY

Previous Current

shell Side

CML Description MinAvgYear

Recommended Next 
Inspection

Recommended 
Retirement

Nominal

TMIN

CA

Comments-->

3-55

0.1930.197

3.5

20230.2160

0.0270

0.0619

0.000

0.001

2042

Piping

90° Elbow

A 234 - WPB

2015

2022

Shape

OD

Spec.

OK

B31.3

Material

0.1930.197

0.194

0.193

0.198

0.199

0.198

0.199

0.194

0.193

0.200

0.199

0.198

0.199

0.2000.2032010

Baseline

0.200

0.201

0.200

0.200

0.207

0.207

ST Loss MPY

LT Loss MPY

Previous Current

shell Side

CML Description MinAvgYear

Recommended Next 
Inspection

Recommended 
Retirement

Nominal

TMIN

CA

Comments-->

3-60

0.2030.206

3.5

20230.2160

0.0270

0.0619

0.001

0.001

2042

Piping

90° Elbow

A 234 - WPB

2015

2022

Shape

OD

Spec.

OK

B31.3

Material

0.1960.202

0.206

0.203

0.204

0.204

0.196

0.196

0.209

0.203

0.204

0.204

0.209

0.207

0.2060.2112010

Baseline

0.209

0.207

0.206

0.210

0.216

0.215

ST Loss MPY

LT Loss MPY

Previous Current

shell Side

CML Description MinAvgYear

Recommended Next 
Inspection

Recommended 
Retirement

Nominal

TMIN

CA



CRN: T4475.2

Year Built: 2005
Vessel Name: INLET SEPARATOR
District Unit: NORTHERN - AB

Tag Number: -

Vessel Number: 556555

Skid: PKG54494

Dwg: 3

Survey Date: 27/03/2022Serial Number: 523557

LONG RUN EXPLORATION

Process:

Location: EAGLESHAM

LSD: 01-25-076-01W6Manufacturer: BROMLEY

SOUR

Inspector: DOUG GOHMANN

Vessel CA: 0.1250
Project #: FGG-032231

Shell MAWP PSI: 720 MAWT F: 100
Tube MAWP PSI: MAWT F:

PSV (SS) Number: PSV (SS) Set Pressure: PSV (SS) Calibration Date:

PSV (TS) Number: PSV (TS) Set Pressure: PSV (TS) Calibration Date:

Comments-->

3-65

0.1710.175

3.5

20230.2160

0.0270

0.0619

0.001

0.001

2042

Piping

90° Elbow

A 234 - WPB

2015

2022

Shape

OD

Spec.

Caution

B31.3

Material

0.1650.174

0.175

0.177

0.173

0.165

0.171

0.182

0.177

0.177

0.173

0.171

0.171

0.183

0.1790.1832010

Baseline

0.180

0.179

0.183

0.187

0.186

0.184

ST Loss MPY

LT Loss MPY

Previous Current

shell Side

CML Description MinAvgYear

Recommended Next 
Inspection

Recommended 
Retirement

Nominal

TMIN

CA

Comments-->

3-70

0.1830.184

2.375

20230.2180

0.0272

0.0420

0.000

0.001

2042

Piping

90° Elbow

A 234 - WPB

2015

2022

Shape

OD

Spec.

Caution

B31.3

Material

0.1830.184

0.186

0.183

0.183

0.183

0.183

0.186

0.186

0.183

0.183

0.183

0.183

0.186

0.1910.1932010

Baseline

0.194

0.195

0.193

0.191

0.191

0.193

ST Loss MPY

LT Loss MPY

Previous Current

shell Side

CML Description MinAvgYear

Recommended Next 
Inspection

Recommended 
Retirement

Nominal

TMIN

CA

Comments-->

3-75

0.1840.189

2.375

20230.2180

0.0272

0.0420

0.000

0.001

2042

Piping

90° Elbow

A 234 - WPB

2015

2022

Shape

OD

Spec.

Caution

B31.3

Material

0.1840.189

0.197

0.193

0.184

0.184

0.190

0.186

0.197

0.193

0.184

0.184

0.190

0.186

0.1910.1962010

Baseline

0.203

0.200

0.197

0.191

0.192

0.191

ST Loss MPY

LT Loss MPY

Previous Current

shell Side

CML Description MinAvgYear

Recommended Next 
Inspection

Recommended 
Retirement

Nominal

TMIN

CA



CRN: T4475.2

Year Built: 2005
Vessel Name: INLET SEPARATOR
District Unit: NORTHERN - AB

Tag Number: -

Vessel Number: 556555

Skid: PKG54494

Dwg: 3

Survey Date: 27/03/2022Serial Number: 523557

LONG RUN EXPLORATION

Process:

Location: EAGLESHAM

LSD: 01-25-076-01W6Manufacturer: BROMLEY

SOUR

Inspector: DOUG GOHMANN

Vessel CA: 0.1250
Project #: FGG-032231

Shell MAWP PSI: 720 MAWT F: 100
Tube MAWP PSI: MAWT F:

PSV (SS) Number: PSV (SS) Set Pressure: PSV (SS) Calibration Date:

PSV (TS) Number: PSV (TS) Set Pressure: PSV (TS) Calibration Date:

Comments-->

3-80

0.1970.199

2.375

20230.2180

0.0272

0.0420

0.001

0.000

2042

Piping

90° Elbow

A 234 - WPB

2015

2022

Shape

OD

Spec.

OK

B31.3

Material

0.1930.198

0.200

0.198

0.200

0.193

0.197

0.199

0.200

0.198

0.203

0.197

0.197

0.199

0.1970.2072010

Baseline

0.206

0.204

0.205

0.197

0.221

0.209

ST Loss MPY

LT Loss MPY

Previous Current

shell Side

CML Description MinAvgYear

Recommended Next 
Inspection

Recommended 
Retirement

Nominal

TMIN

CA

Comments-->

3-82

0.2090.212

2.375

20230.2180

0.0272

0.0420

0.001

0.001

2042

Piping

90° Elbow

A 234 - WPB

2015

2022

Shape

OD

Spec.

OK

B31.3

Material

0.2030.208

0.207

0.212

0.209

0.209

0.205

0.203

0.215

0.214

0.209

0.209

0.209

0.215

0.2150.2192010

Baseline

0.215

0.220

0.221

0.220

0.220

0.215

ST Loss MPY

LT Loss MPY

Previous Current

shell Side

CML Description MinAvgYear

Recommended Next 
Inspection

Recommended 
Retirement

Nominal

TMIN

CA

Comments-->

3-84

0.3070.309

8.625

20230.3220

0.0402

0.1525

0.000

0.000

2042

Piping

90° Elbow

A 234 - WPB

2015

2022

Shape

OD

Spec.

OK

B31.3

Material

0.3070.309

0.315

0.308

0.307

0.307

0.307

0.307

0.315

0.308

0.307

0.307

0.307

0.307

0.3100.3122010

Baseline

0.315

0.311

0.310

0.310

0.310

0.314

ST Loss MPY

LT Loss MPY

Previous Current

shell Side

CML Description MinAvgYear

Recommended Next 
Inspection

Recommended 
Retirement

Nominal

TMIN

CA



CRN: T4475.2

Year Built: 2005
Vessel Name: INLET SEPARATOR
District Unit: NORTHERN - AB

Tag Number: -

Vessel Number: 556555

Skid: PKG54494

Dwg: 3

Survey Date: 27/03/2022Serial Number: 523557

LONG RUN EXPLORATION

Process:

Location: EAGLESHAM

LSD: 01-25-076-01W6Manufacturer: BROMLEY

SOUR

Inspector: DOUG GOHMANN

Vessel CA: 0.1250
Project #: FGG-032231

Shell MAWP PSI: 720 MAWT F: 100
Tube MAWP PSI: MAWT F:

PSV (SS) Number: PSV (SS) Set Pressure: PSV (SS) Calibration Date:

PSV (TS) Number: PSV (TS) Set Pressure: PSV (TS) Calibration Date:

Comments-->

3-86

8.625

20230.3220

0.0402

0.1525

0.000

2042

Piping

90° Elbow

A 234 - WPB

2010

NO ACCESS - CONFINED SPACE

Shape

OD

Spec.

OK

B31.3

Material

0.3120.314

0.313

0.314

0.316

0.315

0.312

0.315

0.3120.3142010

Baseline

0.313

0.314

0.316

0.315

0.312

0.315

ST Loss MPY

LT Loss MPY

Previous Current

shell Side

CML Description MinAvgYear

Recommended Next 
Inspection

Recommended 
Retirement

Nominal

TMIN

CA



556555
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